
Meditation Garden RFQ Respondents & Selection

Rating Firm Contact Name Email
1 GreenbergFarrow Lori Vierow,  PLA, ASLA, LEED AP BD+C, Landscape Department Manager lvierow@greenbergfarrow.com

21 South Evergreen Ave, Suite 200
Arlington Heights, IL 60005
630-362-6681

2 The Lakota Group Scott Freres, PLA, ASLA, President sfreres@thelakotagroup.com
116 West Illinois Street, Floor 7 Marisa Schulz mschulz@thelakotagroup.com
Chicago, IL 60654
312-467-5445 X 202

3 Hitchcock Design Group Joel Baldin, ASLA, Principal jbaldin@hitchcockdesigngroup.com
100 S Wacker Drive, Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60606
312-634-2100

4 Farnsworth Group Jeffrey Martin, PLA, Project Manager jmartin@f-w.com
1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 375
Lisle, IL 60532
773-405-8827

5 Ives/Ryan Group, Inc. John M. Ryan, PLA, CLARB, President/Licensed Landscape Architect jryan@ivesryangroup.com
324 N. Eisenhower Lane
Lombard, IL 60148
630-717-0726

6 Hey and Associates, Inc. Tim Pollowy, PLA, ASLA,  Senior Landscape Architect tpollowy@heyassoc.com
8755 W. Higgins Road, Suite 835 Jeff Wickenkamp, PE, CFM, D.Wire, Vice President jwickenkamp@heyassoc.com
Chicago, IL 60631
773-639-9200

Reviewing the submittals and meeting with the many talented firms participating in the RFQ provided the Park District a better understanding of the resources 
available for the meditation garden design and future projects that may occur at the Oak Brook Park District.  After meeting with the firms, the Oak Brook Park 
District Meditation Garden committee ranked the firms in the following order and has selected Greenberg Farrow to provide the landscape architecture work for 
the Meditation Garden Design.

mailto:lvierow@greenbergfarrow.com
mailto:sfreres@thelakotagroup.com
mailto:mschulz@thelakotagroup.com
mailto:jbaldin@hitchcockdesigngroup.com
mailto:jmartin@f-w.com
mailto:jryan@ivesryangroup.com
mailto:tpollowy@heyassoc.com
mailto:jwickenkamp@heyassoc.com

	Ratings

